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पानी की सारी समÎया का िनदान करने के िलए हमने ÎकीÇस बना रखी हȅ। माननीय सदÎय महोदय Îवयं जानते हȅ,

यहा ंहम कह रहे हȅ िक बाहर से पानी लाकर हम समÎया का समाधान करा दȂ और वहा ंजब हम जाते हȅ तो हम

लोकल लोगȗ को कहते हȅ िक यहा ंका पानी वहा ंनहȒ जाना चािहए। हम दो तरह की बात करना चाहते हȅ, एक

तरफ हम अपनी political बात को करने के िलए कहते हȅ िक यहा ंका पानी वहा ंनहȒ जाना चािहए और दूसरी तरफ

बाहर से पानी मंगाकर समÎया का समाधान करना चाहते हȅ। सभापित महोदय, मȅ यह िनवेदन करना चाहता हंू िक

हम गावं के पानी को address करने के िलए, quality को improve करने के िलए, Äलोराइड को contain करने के

िलए, जो अलग-अलग techniques हȅ, उनको यज़ू करके 11th Plan मȂ कोिशश करȂगे िक पानी की समÎया का

समाधान Îथायी ǘप से हो। जहा ंपर Äलोराइड ¶यादा है, जहा ंइस समÎया का िनदान नहȒ हो सकता है, वहा ंदूर

से पानी लाने की Îकीम के बारे मȂ भी सोचȂगे।

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over.

______________

WRITTEN ANSWER TO STARRED QUESTIONS

Appointment of directors in PSUs

*341. SHRI RAJKUMAR DHOOT: Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC

ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many director level posts in various Public Sector Undertakings

(PSUs) are lying vacant for over six months as on 31 March, 2009;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether Government would resort to campus recruitment of suitable candidates from the Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) as private sector companies do and train them for director level position in due course;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI VILASRAO
DESHMUKH): (a) and (b) As per available information, only 23 Board level posts (6 posts of Chief

Executive and 17 posts of functional Directors) were vacant for more than six months as on 31.3.2009. The major reasons for vacancies in Board level posts are selection of existing Board level incumbents to other Board level posts resulting in vacancies at short notice, creation of new Board level posts, resignation or non-extension of tenure of incumbent, etc.

(c) Central Public Sector Enterprises are already allowed to make Campus Recruitment at entry level posts of Management Trainees from reputed institutions like Indian Institute of Management. Director level positions of Central Public Sector Enterprises are filled up by the Government on the basis of the recommendations of Public Enterprises Selection Board.

(d) Does not arise.

